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Biscotti Canestrello, Zaletto, Canestrello Blackhabana®, Caffe. Data / Date:

12/03/26

Linea Collezione Responsabile/Person in charge:

Line Biscotteria Collection Cubotti

Ligne Collection Ing. Sara Pozzerle

COD: 1857 PESO / WEIGHT / POIDS: 1609 - 5.64 oz
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Biscotto Canestrello - Biscuit Canestrello - Biscuit Canestrello

Dalla Liguria, un frollino ricco e fragrante, inconfondibile grazie all'impiego di burro e vaniglia Bourbon del Madagascar.

CANES(; RE ,) Inspired by the Ligurian tradition, this rich, fragrant shortbread cookie is made with butter and Bourbon vanilla from Madagascar.
S

\;

Un sablé riche et parfumé inspiré de la tradition ligure, unique grace a I'utilisation de beurre et de vanille Bourbon de Madagascar.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Burro (LATTE) (23%), Zucchero, UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in ltalia, Fecola di patate, Miele millefiori Sicilia, Sale,
Vaniglia naturale Bourbon del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali.

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK) (23%), Sugar, Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Potato starch, Wildflower honey from Sicily, Salt, Natural Bourbon vanilla
from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors.

INGREDIENTI
INGREDIENTS Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT) (23%), Sucre, OEUFS frais élevés au sol en ltalie, Fécule de pomme de terre, Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, Sel, Bourbon vanille
INGREDIENTS naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Arémes naturels.
*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM
=l %‘EEI:
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a 00 ALLERGENI PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.
@ % ALLERGE‘NS CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN:
ALLERGENES SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.
PEUT CONTENIR: SOY, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.
Biscotto Zaletto - Biscuit Zaletto - Biscuit Zaletto
Biscotto della tradizione veneziana, si distingue per I'impiego di farina gialla di Mais Marano e di morbida uvetta sultanina.
ZALETTO

a4 )

Marano Maize flour and soft raisins are the main ingredients of this cookie: a tribute to Venetian tradition.

Un biscuit de tradition vénitienne se caractérisant par ['utilisation de farine jaune de mais Marano et de moelleux raisins secs.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Farina di mais “Marano” (22%), Zucchero, Burro (LATTE), Uva sultanina (14%), UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in
Italia, Tuorlo d’'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in Italia, Sale, Vaniglia naturale Bourbon del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali.

WHEAT flour, “Marano” cornflour (22%), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Sultana raisin (14%), Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Fresh EGG yolk raised on the
ground in Italy, Salt, Natural Bourbon vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors.

INGREDIENTI
INGREDIENTS Farine de BLE, Farine de mais “Marano” (22%), Sucre, Beurre (LAIT), Raisins secs (14%), OEUFS frais élevés au sol en ltalie, Jaune d’OEUFS frais élevé au
INGREDIENTS sol en ltalie, Sel, Bourbon vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Arémes naturels.
*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM
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O0°> ALLERGENI PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.
@ % ALLERGENS CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN:
ALLERGENES SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOY, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.
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Biscotto Canestrello Blackhabana® - Biscuit Canestrello Blackhabana® - Biscuit Canestrello Blackhabana®
Un’originale versione del classico canestrello, arricchito da cioccolato fondente cru monorigine e un tocco di aroma al rum, dal sapore intenso e avvolgente.

An unprecedented version of the classic canestrello biscuit, enriched with single-origin bitter chocolate and a touch of rum flavour, with an intense and
smooth aroma.

Une version originale du canestrello classique, enrichie de chocolat noir cru d’origine unique et d’une touche d’aréme de rhum, au golt intense et
enveloppant.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0”, Burro fresco (LATTE) (18%), Zucchero, Cioccolato fondente monorigine in granella (12%) [pasta di cacao; zucchero; cacao
magro in polvere; emulsionante: lecitine (SOIA); Aroma naturale di vaniglia cacao min. 70%)], Cioccolato in polvere (12%) [Pasta di cacao Cacao min. : 60%,
Zucchero, Cacao magro in polvere], UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in Italia, Fecola di patate, Miele millefiori Sicilia, Cacao in polvere (SOIA) (1%), Sale,
Vaniglia naturale Bourbon del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi Naturali.

INGREDIENTI WHEAT flour, Butter (18%), Sugar, Dark chocolate grains (12%) [cocoa paste cocoa min. 70%; sugar; low fat cocoa powder; emulsifier: SOY lecithin, natural

INGREDIENTS vanilla flavour], Chocolate powder (12%) [Cocoa paste Cocoa min.: 60%, Sugar, Low-fat cocoa powder], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Potato

INGREDIENTS starch, Wildflower honey from Sicily, Cocoa powder (SOY) (1%), Salt, Natural Bourbon vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors.

Farine de BLE, Beurre (18%), Sucre, Pépites de chocolat noir (12%) [péte de cacao, sucre, beurre de cacao, émulsifiant : lécithine de SOJA, Arémes naturels
0| de cacao : min. 70%], Chocolat en poudre (12%) [Péte de cacao Cacao min. : 60%, Sucre, Poudre de cacao maigre], OEUFS frais de poules élevées au sol

i en ltalie, Fécule de pomme de terre, Miel de fleurs sauvages Sicile, Cacao en poudre (SOJA) (1%), Sel, Vanille naturelle de Bourbon de Madagascar* (0,2%),
s Arémes naturels.
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a0 .
a 0° ALLERGENI PUO CONTENERE: TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.
% % ALLEHGENS CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY, MAY CONTAIN: ALL TYPE OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY, MAY CONTAIN:
ALLERGENES TREENUTS

PEUT CONTENIR: TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

Biscotto Caffe - Biscuit Coffee - Biscuit Cafe
Una piccola delizia che riprende la forma del chicco di caffé e che racchiude il gusto e I'aroma di una tazzina del migliore espresso.

A delightful treat shaped like a coffee bean, with the taste and aroma of the best espresso.

Un petit délice en forme de grain de café qui renferme le gout et I'aréme du meilleur expresso.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo “0” , Zucchero, Burro (LATTE), Pasta di caffe (13%) [Caffé (55%), Olio di girasole, Zucchero], UOVA fresche da allevamento a
terra in Italia, Tuorlo d’'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in ltalia, Sale, Vaniglia naturale Bourbon del Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromi naturali.

WHEAT flour, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Coffee paste (13%) [Coffee (55%), Sunflower oil, Sugar], Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Fresh EGG yolk raised
on the ground in Italy, Salt, Natural Bourbon vanilla from Madagascar* (0,2%), Natural flavors.

INGREDIENTI
INGREDIENTS Farine de BLE, Sucre, Beurre (LAIT), Pate de café (13%) [Café (55%), Huile de tournesol, Sucre], OEUFS frais élevés au sol en ltalie, Jaune d’OEUFS frais
INGREDIENTS élevé au sol en Italie, Sel, Bourbon vanille naturelle de Madagascar* (0,2%), Arémes naturels.
*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM
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C0° ALLERGENI PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.
% % ALLER GENS CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN:

ALLERGENES SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOY, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

Le materie prime utilizzate nei processi produttivi NON sono composte o derivate da Organismi Geneticamente Modificati. Questo prodotto
NON richiede etichettatura OGM in conformita ai Reg. 1829/2003 e 1830/2003 della Comunita Europea.

PICHIARAZIONEIOGM The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes DON’T contain and AREN’T derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This

GM O STATEMENT product DOESN’T require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.
emo DECLARATION OGM N . o ) ) L )
FREE Les matieres premiéres utilisées dans les processus de production ne sont PAS composées ou dérivées d’organismes

geénétiquement modifiés. Ce produit ne nécessite PAS d’étiquetage OGM conformément aux reglements CE 1829/2003 et 1830/2003.

R Il prodotto mantiene le sue caratteristiche per 12 MESI se conservato nella confezione originale ed in ambiente fresco ed asciutto.
© CONSERVABILITA

%@ SHELF-LIFE Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 12 MONTHS from the date of manufacture.
DLUO

Le produit conserve ses caractéristiques pendant 12 MOIS s’il est stocké dans son emballage d’origine et dans un endroit frais et sec.

CERTIFICAZIONE DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD
CERTIFICATION SINCE 2007 WE HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO THE BRC FOOD STANDARD
LARA CERTIFICATION DEPUIS 2007, NOUS SOMMES CERTIFIES SELON LA NORME ALIMENTAIRE BRC
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TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY

FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY

INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION INFORMATION - DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE | Per NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)
NAHRWERTE « INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 100 g Per35g"| %RI* Servings per package: 5
e R Serving size: 6 Biscuits (359)

VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 500,16kcal| 175kcal 9% Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g
GRASSI - FAT - MATIERES GRASSES « FETT - GRASA - VETTEN 9

di cui Saturi - of which Saturates + dont acides gras saturés  davon geséttigte Fettséuren - de los cuales AT 208 e Energy e 2hslid

Saturado - waarvan verzadigae vetzuren ! pE 14869 | 529 26%
.C;é\g(%?}!([))/%/g/!\%EA//‘HBOHYDRATE + GLUCIDES + KOHLENHYDRATE HIDRATOS DE CARBONO 59559 | 21g 8% Protein 299 8389

di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars + dont sucres + davon Zucker - de los cuales el Az(icar - waarvan suikers 2198g | 7,79 9%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBRE - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA + 57 0.94 Fat, total 869 24,79
VEZELS 9 Y49 - - saturated 524 14,86 g
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES « EIWEISS + PROTEINA + EIWITTEN 9

g g RIENE i) 8389 | 299 Gt Carbohydrate 21g 59,55 g
SALE - SALT - SEL « SALZ - SAL - ZOUT 0,39 0,19 6% - sugars 7,79 21,98 g
*peso di una porzione * * portion weight * * poids d’une portion * * Gewicht einer Portion * *porcidn del servicio * * gewicht van een portie.
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio 58400 kJ/2000 keal) - Reference intake of an average adult ginO kJ/2000 kcay Sodi
Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) - Referenzmenge fir einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) odium 42,96 mg 122,73 mg
Ingestas de referencia de un adulto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

FOR USA ONLY

FOR CANADA ONLY

Nutrition Facts
4,57 Servings Per Container
Serving size 6 Biscuits (35g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 175

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8,64g 11%
Saturated Fat 5,2g 26%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 42,96mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 20,84g 8%
Dietary Fiber less than 1g 3%

Total Sugars 7,699

Includes 7,06g Added Sugars 10%

Protein 69

Nutrition Facts

Valeur nutritive

Per 6 Biscuits (359)
pour 6 biscottes (359)

Calories 175 El2E LI
% valeur quotidienne*

Fat / Lipides 8,64 g 12 %
Saturated / saturés 5,2 g 26 %

+ Trans /trans 0 g

Carbohydrate / Glucides 20,84 g
Fibre / Fibres 0,94 g 3%
Sugars / Sucres 7,69 g 8 %

Protein / Protéines 2,93 g
Cholesterol / Cholestérol 45 mg

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0,3mg 2%
Potassium 30mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how mucha
nutrient in a Serving of food contributes to a daily diet.

2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Sodium 42,96 mg 2%
Potassium 30 mg 1%
Calcium 10 mg 0%
Iron / Fer 0,3 mg 2%

*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
*5% ou moins c’est peu, 15% ou plus c¢’est beaucoup

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere divulgate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.
The information herestated are strictly confidential and cannot be used without our autorisation. Produtct Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.

PASTICCERI DAL 1938

Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

& S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (VI) - Italy
. +39 0444 557 844 - = loison@loison.com - www.loison.com
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Biscotti Canestrello, Zaletto, Canestrello Blackhabana®, Caffé. Data / Date:
12/03/26
Oberste Sammlung Responsabile/Person in charge:
Linea Biscotteria Coleccion Cubotti
Ui Verzameling Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT / PESO / GEWICHT: 160g - 5.64 oz

S

Canestrello Kekse - Galleta Canestrello - Canestrello Koekje
Aus Ligurien, ein reichhaltiges und duftendes Shortbread, das dank der Verwendung von frischer Butter und Nattirliche Bourbon-Vanille aus Madagaskar
unverwechselbar ist.

De Liguria, una galleta rica y fragante, inconfundible gracias al uso de mantequilla fresca y Vainilla Bourbon natural de Madagascar.

Uit Ligurié, een rijk en geurig zandkoekje, onmiskenbaar dankzij het gebruik van verse boter en natuurlijke vanille.

WeichWEIZENmehl, Butter (MILCH) (23%), Zucker, Frische EIER aus den Grund in Italien angehoben, Kartoffelstérke, Wildblumenhonig Sizilien, Salz,
Nattirliche Vanille Bourbon von Madagaskar* (0,2%), Natirliche Aromen.

Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (LECHE) (23%), Azticar, HUEVOS frescos criados en el suelo en Italia, Almiddn de patata, Miel de flores silvestres de Sicilia,
Sal, Vainilla natural Bourbon Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromas naturales.

TARWEBLOEM, Boter (MELK) (23%), Suiker, Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Itali€ worden opgeheven, Aardappelzetmeel, Wildflower honing uit Sicilié,
Zout, Natuurlijke vanille Bourbon uit Madagaskar* (0,2%), Natuurlijke aroma’s.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.
PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, FRUTOS CON CASCARA.

KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHAALVRUCHTEN.

Zaletto Kekse - Galleta Zaletto - Zaletto Koekje

Dieser traditionelle venezianische Keks zeichnet sich durch die Verwendung von gelbem Maismehl aus Marano und weichen Sultaninen aus.

Galleta tradicional veneciana, se distingue por el uso de harina amarilla de maiz Marano y pasas sultanas blandas.

Dit traditionele Venetiaanse koekje onderscheidt zich door het gebruik van gele Marano-maismeel en zachte sultanarozijnen.

WeichWEIZENmehl, “Marano” Maismehl (22%), Zucker, Butter (VILCH), Sultaninen (14%), Frische EIER aus den Grund in Italien angehoben, Frisches
EIDOTTER aus den Grund in Italien angehoben, Salz, Nattrliche Vanille Burbon von Madagaskar* (0,2%), Nattirliche Aromen.

Harina de TRIGO, Harina de maiz “Marano” (22%), Azucar, Mantequilla (LECHE), Uva pasa (14%), HUEVOS frescos criados en el suelo en ltalia, Yema de
HUEVO fresca criada en el suelo en Italia, Sal, Vainilla natural Burbon Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromas naturales.

TARWEBLOEM, “Marano” maismeel (22%), Suiker, Boter (MELK), Sultana’s (14%), Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Italié worden opgeheven, Verse
EIERDOOIER die ter plaatse in Italié wordt opgeheven, Zout, Natuurlijke vanille Burbon uit Madagaskar* (0,2%), Natuurlijke aroma’s.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.
PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, FRUTOS CON CASCARA.

KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHAALVRUCHTEN.
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Biscotti Canestrello, Zaletto, Canestrello Blackhabana®, Caffé. Data / Date:
12/03/26
Oberste Sammlung Responsabile/Person in charge:
Linea Biscotteria Coleccion Cubotti
Ui Verzameling Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT / PESO / GEWICHT: 160g - 5.64 oz

Blackhabana® Canestrello-Kekse - Galletas Canestrello Blackhabana® - Blackhabana® Canestrello Koekje
Eine originelle Version des klassischen Canestrello, angereichert mit dunkler Rohschokolade aus einer einzigen Kaffeepflanze und einem Hauch Rumaroma,
mit einem intensiven und verfihrerischen Geschmack.

Una versidn original del clasico canestrello, enriquecido con chocolate negro de origen tnico y un toque de aroma a ron, con un sabor intenso y envolvente.

Een originele versie van de klassieke canestrello, verrijkt met pure cru chocolade van eigen bodem en een vleugje rumaroma, met een intense en omhullende
smaak.

WeichWEIZENmehl Typ 0, Butter (18%), Zucker, Dunkle Schokoladenstiickchen (12%) [Kakaomasse, Zucker, Kakaobutter, Emulgator: SOJALECITHIN,
Nattirliche Kakaoaromen: mind. 70 %], Schokoladenpulver (12%) [Kakaopaste mind. 60% Kakao, Zucker, MagerMILCHpulver], Frische EIER aus Bodenhaltung
in Italien, Kartoffelstérke, Bliitenhonig Sizilien, Kakaopulver (SOJA) (1%), Salz, Nattirliche Vanille Bourbon von Madagaskar* (0,2%)*, Nattrliche Aromen.

Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (18%), Aztcar, Chips de chocolate negro (12%) [masa de cacao, azticar, manteca de cacao, emulgente: lecitina de SOJA,
aromas naturales de cacao: min. 70%], Chocolate en polvo (12%) [Pasta de cacao Cacao min.: 60%, Azucar, Cacao en polvo bajo en grasa], HUEVOS
frescos de gallinas criadas en suelo en ltalia, Almiddn de patata, Miel de flores silvestres de Sicilia, Cacao en polvo (SOJA) (1%), Sal, Vainilla natural Bourbon
de Madagascar* (0,2%)*, Aromas naturales.

TARWEBLOEM, Boter (18%), Suiker, Pure chocoladestukjes (12%) (cacaomassa, suiker, cacaoboter, emulgator: SOJAlecithine, natuurlijke cacaoaroma’s:
min. 70%), Chocoladepoeder (12%) [Cacao pasta (Cacao min.: 60%), Suiker, Vetarm cacaopoeder] (VMELK), Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Itali€ worden
opgeheven, Aardappelzetmeel, Wildflower honing uit Sicili€, Cacaopoeder (SOJA) (1%), Zout, Natuurlijke vanille Bourbon uit Madagaskar* (0,2%)*, Natuurlijke
aroma’s.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

KANN ENTHALTEN: ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.
PUEDE CONTENER: FRUTOS CON CASCARA.

KAN BEVATTEN: ANDERE SCHAALVRUCHTEN.

Kaffee Kekse - Galleta Cafée - Koffiekoekje

Ein kleiner Leckerbissen, der die Form einer Kaffeebohne annimmt und den Geschmack und das Aroma einer Tasse besten Espressos enthélt.
Una pequena delicia que toma la forma del grano de café que contiene el sabor y aroma de una taza del mejor espresso.

Een kleine traktatie in de vorm van een koffieboon die de smaak en het aroma bevat van een kopje van de beste espresso.

WeichWEIZENmehl, Zucker, Butter (MILCH), Kaffeemasse (13%) [Kaffee (55%), Sonnenblumendl, Zucker], Frische EIER aus den Grund in Italien angehoben,
Frische EIER aus Bodenhaltung in Italien, Salz, Nattirliche Vanille Bourbon von Madagaskar* (0,2%), Nattirliche Aromen.

Harina de TRIGO, Azticar, Mantequilla (LECHE), Pasta de café (13%) [Café (55%), Aceite de girasol, Aztcar], HUEVOS frescos criados de gallinas criadas en
suelo en Italia, Yema de HUEVO fresca de gallinas criadas en suelo en Italia, Sal, Vainilla natural Bourbon Madagascar* (0,2%), Aromas naturales.

TARWEBLOEM, Suiker, Boter (MELK), Koffiepasta (13%) [Koffie (55%), Zonnebloemolie, Suiker], Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Italié worden opgeheven,
Verse EIERDOOIER die ter plaatse in Itali€ wordt opgeheven, Zout, Natuurlijke vanille Bourbon uit Madagaskar* (0,2%), Natuurlijke aroma’s.

*SLOW FOOD PRESIDIUM

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.
PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, FRUTOS CON CASCARA.

KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHAALVRUCHTEN.

Die in den Produktionsverfahren verwendeten Rohstoffe bestehen NICHT aus gentechnisch verdnderten Organismen oder werden aus diesen
gewonnen. Dieses Produkt ist NICHT GVO-kennzeichnungspflichtig im Sinne der Verordnungen 1829/2003 und 1830/2003 der Européischen
Gemeinschaft.

Las materias primas utilizadas en los procesos de elaboracion NO estan compuestas ni proceden de Organismos Modificados Genéticamente.
Este producto NO requiere etiquetado OMG de acuerdo con los Reg. 1829/2003 y 1830/2003 de la Comunidad Europea.

De in de productieprocessen gebruikte grondstoffen zijn NIET samengesteld uit of afgeleid van genetisch gemodificeerde organismen. Dit
product behoeft GEEN GGO-etikettering overeenkomstig Verord. 1829/2003 en 1830/2003 van de Europese Gemeenschap.

Das Produkt behélt seine Eigenschaften fiir 12 Monate, wenn es in der Originalverpackung und an einem kihlen, trockenen Ort gelagert wird.
El producto conserva sus caracteristicas durante 12 Meses si se conserva en su envase original y en un lugar fresco y seco.

Het product behoudt zijn eigenschappen gedurende 12 Maanden indien bewaard in de originele verpakking en op een koele en droge plaats.

SEIT 2007 SIND WIR NACH DEM BRC FOOD STANDARD ZERTIFIZIERT
DESDE 2007 ESTAMOS CERTIFICADOS SEGUN LA NORMA ALIMENTARIA BRC
SINDS 2007 ZIJN WIJ GECERTIFICEERD VOLGENS DE BRC-VOEDINGSNORM
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The taste of Italy z
Tade in Italy FICHA TECNICA / TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 26 Elf
(] n A ® N
sz Biscotti Canestrello, Zaletto, Canestrello Blackhabana®, Caffé. Data / Date:
12/03/26
PASTICURT DAL 1253 Oberste Sammlung Responsabile/Person in charge:
Linea Biscotteria Coleccion Cubotti
L Verzameling Ing. Sara Pozzerle
COD: 1857 GEWICHT / PESO / GEWICHT: 160g - 5.64 oz
NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL
FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY
INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION INFORMATION - DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE | Per NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)
NAHRWERTE « INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 100 g Per35g"| %RI* Servings per package: 5
e R Serving size: 6 Biscuits (359)
VALORE ENERGETICO « ENERGY - ENERGIE - ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 500,16kcal| 175kcal 9% Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g
o o 2 0 0 o 0
GR/;\{ScSul\ S;ﬁ:oﬂﬁjfliziisgj iiffacigzasizz- dla/vEtZrTEe/Zéﬁi te Fettsduren + de los cuales AT 208 e Energy e 2hslid
Saturado - waarvan verzadigae vetzuren ! L 14869 | 529 26%
CARBOIDRATI - CARBOHYDRATE « GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE HIDRATOS DE CARBONO .
- KOOLHYDRATEN 59,559 | 21g 8% Protein 299 8,38 ¢g
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars + dont sucres + davon Zucker - de los cuales el Az(icar - waarvan suikers 2198g | 7,79 9%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBRE - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA + 27 0.94 Fat, total 869 24,79
VEZELS 9 Y49 - - saturated 524 14,86 g
. . . . . 0,
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES + EIWEISS - PROTEINA « EIWITTEN 8,38 g 299 6% Carbohydrate 21g 59,55 g
SALE - SALT - SEL « SALZ - SAL - ZOUT 0,39 0,19 6% - sugars 7,79 21,98 g
*peso di una porzione * * portion weight * * poids d’une portion * * Gewicht einer Portion * *porcidn del servicio * * gewicht van een portie.
**% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio 58400 kJ/2000 keal) - Reference intake of an average adult ginO kJ/2000 kcay Sodi
Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) - Referenzmenge fir einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) odium 42,96 mg 122,73 mg
Ingestas de referencia de un adulto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).
FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY

Nutrition Facts | | Nutrition Facts

4,57 Servings Per Container “ys
Serving size 6 Biscuits (35g) | | Valeur nutritive

) Per 6 Biscuits (35g)
Amount Per Serving pour 6 biscottes (35g)

Calories 175| c.orics 175 % Dally Value

% Daily Value* % valeur quotidienne*

Total Fat 8,64g 11% | | Fat / Lipides 8,64 g 12 %
Saturated Fat 5,29 26% Saturated / saturés 5,2 g 26 %
Trans Fat Og + Trans /trans 0 g

Ehelostonalilomg 15% | | Carbohydrate / Glucides 20,84 g

= WD) A2 STTHE, 2% | | Fibre / Fibres 0,94 g 3%

Total Carbohydrate 20,849 8% Sugars / Sucres 7,69 g 8 %
Dietary Fiber less than 1g 3%

Total Sugars 7,699 Protein / Protéines 2,93 g

Includes 7,06g Added Sugars 10% | | Cholesterol / Cholestérol 45 mg
Protein 69 Sodium 42,96 mg 2%
/| [ | | |

Vitamin D Omcg 0% | | Potassium 30 mg 1%
Calcium 10mg 0% Calci

alcium 10 m 0%
Iron 0,3mg 2% 9 .
Potassium 30mg 0% | | Iron/Fer 0,3 mg 2%
e e i e e e il s, 0Tt el
2,000 calories a dagy is used for general nutritior¥advibe. *5% ou moins c’est peu, 15% ou plus c’est beaucoup

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und diirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,
Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.

La informacién contenida en este documento tiene un valor professional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del émbito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden gebruikt buiten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op verzoek toegezonden.

& S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (VI) - Italy
PASTICCERI DAL 1938 . +39 0444 557 844 - = loison@loison.com - www.loison.com




